



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 247/2026**
DR. SANDIP ROY & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv. Aslam Ahmed, Adv. Shabieta
Nabi, Adv. Abhishek Dwivedi, Adv. Rohit Jain
Adv. Shaila Arora

versus

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur SC with Mr.
Vibhav Mishra and Ms Megha Gaur Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
13.03.2026

%

List on 21.04.2026.

MARCH 13, 2026 / (MS)

JASMEET SINGH, J