



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 247/2026**
DR. SANDIP ROY & ORS.Petitioners
Through:
versus
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur, SC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **04.05.2026**

CM APPL. 29638/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 seeking early hearing of main petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Mr. Gaur, learned standing counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) and has no objection to the present application being allowed.
4. Hence, the present application is allowed and the next date of hearing in the main petition shall be preponed from 08.07.2026 to 26.05.2026.
5. The present application is disposed of in aforesaid terms.

W.P.(C) 247/2026

1. In this view of the above, the earlier date of hearing i.e., 08.07.2026, stands cancelled.
2. List on 26.05.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 4, 2026/sp