



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 247/2026**

DR. SANDIP ROY & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Ms.

Shabiesta Nabi, Ms.Rithika M.

Minu, Ms. Shaila Arora, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Parmanand Gaur Standing

Counsel for UGC/Respondent

alongwith Mr. Vibhav Mishra and Ms.

Megha Gaur Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

26.05.2026

List on 22.07.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 26, 2026/jk