



\$~129

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 247/2026
DR. SANDIP ROY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Aslam Ahmed Adv., Mr.
Abhishek Dwivedi Adv., Sandip Roy (Petitioner in
Person)

versus

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel for UGC with Mr. Vibhav Mishra Ms.
Megha Gaur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **13.07.2026**

CM APPL. 43122/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 seeking early disposal of the main petition.
2. The matter is listed on 22.07.2026.
3. List on the same date, it will be the endeavour of the Court to hear the matter on that day.
4. In view of the above, the present application is dismissed and disposed of.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 13, 2026/AS